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27th September 2024

Dear Parents/Carers

Themed Lunchtimes
Throughout the school year we will be holding ‘Themed’ lunchtimes. On these days you will not need to choose your child’s meal as they will choose in school. If your child normally has a packed lunch and they would like to have a school meal on the day please let the school office know.
The days are as follows:

Wednesday, 23rd October	Halloween 
Tuesday, 5th November		Bonfire Night
Tuesday, 17th December	Christmas Dinner
Thursday, 16th January		McClarence Day (McDonalds themed)
Wednesday, 29th January	Chinese New Year
Friday, 14th February		Valentines
Thursday, 6th March		World Book Day

Game of Actual Life
Class 4 children will be taking part in a ‘Game of Actual Life’ day on Friday, 4th October 2024.
This is a life & financial educational programme for primary school pupils, aimed to develop their literacy, numeracy and communication skills in the real world environment. They will learn how to:
· Spend their money wisely
· How to pay bills
· How to buy or rent a house
· How to get a job
· How to pay tax
· How everyone has different responsibilities

This will be delivered to the children in a fun, exciting and educational way and we are sure they will all enjoy and take away life skills from it.

Preston Park Christmas Project for families
We have been asked to take part in a Christmas project with Preston Park Museums. The project will take place in school and at Preston Park Museum
It is for 10 families and will be a five week after-school club starting on Tuesday, 15th October. The workshops include a free visit to the museum, making Christmas decorations for a Christmas tree trail and creating your own traditional Victorian Christmas decorations to take home. Free transport and refreshments will be provided throughout this project. This is a lovely opportunity for yourselves to work with your child/children in the run up to Christmas. 
If you would like to take part in this project please call into the school office to fill in a form and find out more details.

Volunteer Drivers Service
Do you need help to attend medical appointments etc?  If you do there is a service that will pick you up and bring you back free of charge. It is called Stockton Volunteer Drivers Service. The phone number is 01642 049048 or alternatively you can email nigel.jessop@volunteeringmatters.org.uk. All drivers are DBS checked.
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Dates for your Diary 

	Date
	Event

	Wednesday, 2nd October
	Parents evening

	Friday, 4th October
	Game of Actual Life – Class 4

	Wednesday, 16th October 
	School Photos

	Wednesday, 23rd October
	Halloween Themed Lunch

	Monday, 21st October
	Fire Brigade Safety Assembly for Bonfire Night

	Friday, 25th October
	Last day in school before half term

	Monday, 4th November
	PD day

	Tuesday, 5th November
	School re-opens

	Tuesday, 5th November
	Bonfire Night Themed Lunch

	Friday, 15th November
	Children in Need Day

	Tuesday, 17th December
	Christmas Dinner

	Friday, 20th December
	Last day in school before Christmas holidays

	Monday, 6th January 2025
	PD Day

	Tuesday, 7th January
	School re-opens

	Thursday, 16th January
	McClarence (McDonalds themed) Lunch

	Wednesday, 29th January
	Chinese New Year themed lunch

	Friday, 14th February
	Valentines Day themed lunch

	Friday, 21st February
	Last day in school before half term

	Monday, 3rd March
	PD Day

	Tuesday, 4th March
	School re-opens

	Thursday, 6th March
	World Book Day

	Friday, 11th April
	Last day in school before Easter holidays

	Monday, 28th April
	School re-opens

	Monday, 5th May
	Bank holiday

	Friday, 23rd May
	Last day in school before 2 week half term

	Monday, 9th June
	School re-opens

	Friday, 25th July
	Last day in school before Summer holidays

	Monday, 28th July
	PD Day

	Tuesday, 29th July
	School closed for Summer holidays




N Caraher
Principal
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